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VENUE:

EuroSchooI Chimney Hills
Hesaraghatta, Chikkabanavara,
Nagasandra Bangalore — 560090

Metro. Station
Gi CircleChess

— UNDER THE AEGIS OF —

Registration Link :https://circlechess.com/registration?id=49967
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—— SCHEDULE —

; 37“ _ 6:30 PM

| 8:00AM GATHERING

| 9:00AM ROUND 1 |
| 10:00 am V ROUND 2 |
1, 11:00 AM ROUND 3

“_12:00 PM_| ROUND 4

| 1:00 PMm LUNCH BREAK _
| 1:30 PM ROUND 5

| 2:30PM ROUND 6 |
| 3:30 PM ROUND 7 |
| 4:30 PM ROUND 8 |
| 5:30PM ROUND 9

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

CATEGORY AWARDS

® Top 5 Boys in each category
U7 e U9 e UlTe U3 e U15

® Top 5 Girls in each category
®  U7eU9e Ul e UI3eUIS

AWARDS

6th to 10th Boys in each category
% U7eU9e Ulle Ui3 e UIS

@ 6th to 10th Girls in each category
™ U7eU9eUITe U138 UI5

AWARDS ———
(:? Best School
Ef’ Best Academy




PRIZE
DISTRIBUTION

RANK WISE CASH PRIZES
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OPEN CASH PRIZES

INR 20000 &
INR 15000 &
INR 14000 ¢
INR 10000 ¢

INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR

INR
INR

INR
INR
INR
INR
INR

9000 ¢
9000 ¢
7000 ¢
5000 &
3500 ¢
3500 ¢
3000 @
3000 &
3000 ¢
3000 §
2500 ¢
2500 ¢
2500 ¢
2500 ¢

2500 &
2000 ¢

1500 @
1500 @
1500 ¢
1500 ¢
1500 ¢

RATING CATEGORY PRIZES

UNRATED
1ST e INR 5000
2ND = ® INR 4000
3RD — e INR 3000
ATH — e INR 2000
5TH — e INR 1000
1400 - 1500
1ST — e INR 5000
2ND ® INR 4000
3RD ® INR 3000
A4TH @ INR 2000
5TH — ® INR 1000
1501 - 1600
18T e INR 5000
2ND e INR 4000
3RD e INR 3000
ATH e INR 2000
5TH e INR 1000
1601 - 1700
1T = — o INR 5000
2ND @ INR 4000
3RD e INR 3000
4TH @ INR 2000
5TH @ INR 1000

—— Honorable Prizes —

——Speclal Prizes

Best Player in Bengaluru
Best Youngest Player in
Inventive Chess Academy

Best Player in Euro School

W Best Female Player

W Best Veteran Player
W Specially Abled Player

<2,000
12,000
2,000
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Time Control: 15 Mins + 5 Seconds

System of play: The tournament will be conducted in
accordance with FIDE Laws and the Swiss System, consisting
of 9 rounds. _
Protests; if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be
made in writing, accompanied by a protest fee of 1000 Rs, |
within 10 minutes of the incident's occurrence to the Appeals

Committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

Withdrawals: A player can withdraw at any stage of the event after
informing the Chief Arbiter in writing.

Appeals Committee: A five-member appeals committee shall be

formed.

Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered only
for one higher prize. ; ;

Spot entries are not entertained to ensure the round starts on time.
Chess sets & clocks will be provided to dll players. |
Players will forfeit the prize if he/she is not present during prize
distribution.

Players are not allowed to carry bags, mobile phones, e
wristwatches, or other electronic devices to the playing arena.
Entry fees is non-refunddb%é and non-transferable.

AICF registration is mandatory for all players.

KSCA registration is mandatory for all Karnataka players.

Chief Arbiter - - - .9 9980852725
IA, Murugasundaram ' . ’
Organizer: ® 8660873131
Inventive Chess Academy
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~:. EuroSchool Chimney Hills, Bengaluru
P =l __#: ! i
G (T INFRASTRUCTURE

At EuroSchool Chimney Hills, Bengaluru, our mission is to help every child uncover
their unique potential. We guide students through a journey of self-discovery—enco-
uraging them to explore interests, sharpen individual skills, and reveal the many facets
of their personality. Through this nurturing process, they grow into confident, respon-
sible citizens of tomorrow. .
Recognized as one of the best schools in Bengaluru, EuroSchool Chimney Hills offers a
thoughtfully designed campus with spacious, purpose-built learning environments mat
inspire curiosity and creativity. We offer classes from Nursery to Grade 12. We follow
the CBSE curriculum, delivered through engaging, future-ready methods.
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EXTERIOR PICTURE AUDITORIUM & WAITING HALL r_'-
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\ Ample two wheeler & four ' _ Play Arena & Parents waiting Hall

wheeler parking with 500-600 capacity

CAMPUS FEATURES



