

INVENTIVE 1.0

ALL INDIA
FIDE RATED RAPID

CHESS *Tournament*



INVENTIVE CHESS
— A C A D E M Y —

28 February 2026

8:00 AM

TOTAL CASH PRIZE
200,000

Free Entry for GM, IM, WIM

Entry Fees:

1000/-

Early bird offer

900/- - Till 10th feb 2026

SIGN UP



FOR INQUIRY

7259634650

AICF I KSCA I BUDCA

Event Code: 465878/KA(R)/2026 KSCA/G204/2526 BUDCA/G098/2526

UNDER THE AEGIS OF



VENUE:

EuroSchool Chimney Hills
Hesaraghatta, Chikkabanavara,
Nagasandra Bangalore – 560090
Metro Station



Registration Link :<https://circlechess.com/registration?id=49967>

SCHEDULE

8:00 AM	GATHERING
9:00 AM	ROUND 1
10:00 AM	ROUND 2
11:00 AM	ROUND 3
12:00 PM	ROUND 4
1:00 PM	LUNCH BREAK
1:30 PM	ROUND 5
2:30 PM	ROUND 6
3:30 PM	ROUND 7
4:30 PM	ROUND 8
5:30 PM	ROUND 9
6:30 PM	PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

CATEGORY AWARDS

 **Top 5 Boys** in each category
U7 • U9 • U11 • U13 • U15

 **Top 5 Girls** in each category
U7 • U9 • U11 • U13 • U15

AWARDS

 **6th to 10th Boys** in each category
U7 • U9 • U11 • U13 • U15

 **6th to 10th Girls** in each category
U7 • U9 • U11 • U13 • U15

AWARDS

 **Best School**

 **Best Academy**

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

RANK WISE CASH PRIZES



OPEN CASH PRIZES

1	INR 20000	🏆
2	INR 15000	🏆
3	INR 14000	🏆
4	INR 10000	🏆
5	INR 9000	🏆
6	INR 9000	🏆
7	INR 7000	🏆
8	INR 5000	🏆
9	INR 3500	🏆
10	INR 3500	🏆
11	INR 3000	🏆
12	INR 3000	🏆
13	INR 3000	🏆
14	INR 3000	🏆
15	INR 2500	🏆
16	INR 2500	🏆
17	INR 2500	🏆
18	INR 2500	🏆
19	INR 2500	🏆
20	INR 2000	🏆
21	INR 1500	🏆
22	INR 1500	🏆
23	INR 1500	🏆
24	INR 1500	🏆
25	INR 1500	🏆

RATING CATEGORY PRIZES

UNRATED

1ST	● INR 5000
2ND	● INR 4000
3RD	● INR 3000
4TH	● INR 2000
5TH	● INR 1000

1400 - 1500

1ST	● INR 5000
2ND	● INR 4000
3RD	● INR 3000
4TH	● INR 2000
5TH	● INR 1000

1501 - 1600

1ST	● INR 5000
2ND	● INR 4000
3RD	● INR 3000
4TH	● INR 2000
5TH	● INR 1000

1601 - 1700

1ST	● INR 5000
2ND	● INR 4000
3RD	● INR 3000
4TH	● INR 2000
5TH	● INR 1000

Honorable Prizes

- Best Player in Bengaluru
- Best Youngest Player in
- Inventive Chess Academy
- Best Player in Euro School

Special Prizes

- 🏆 Best Female Player ₹2,000
- 🏆 Best Veteran Player ₹2,000
- 🏆 Specially Abled Player ₹2,000

RULES & REGULATIONS

- **Time Control:** 15 Mins + 5 Seconds
 - **System of play:** The tournament will be conducted in accordance with FIDE Laws and the Swiss System, consisting of 9 rounds.
 - **Protests;** if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing, accompanied by a protest fee of 1000 Rs, within 10 minutes of the incident's occurrence to the Appeals Committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
 - **Withdrawals:** A player can withdraw at any stage of the event after informing the Chief Arbiter in writing.
 - **Appeals Committee:** A five-member appeals committee shall be formed.
 - Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for one higher prize.
 - Spot entries are not entertained to ensure the round starts on time.
 - Chess sets & clocks will be provided to all players.
 - Players will forfeit the prize if he/she is not present during prize distribution.
 - Players are not allowed to carry bags, mobile phones, wristwatches, or other electronic devices to the playing arena.
- Entry fees is non-refundable and non-transferable.
AICF registration is mandatory for all players.
KSCA registration is mandatory for all Karnataka players.

Chief Arbiter
IA, Murugasundaram
Organizer:
Inventive Chess Academy
PRAVEEN K

☎ 9980852725

☎ 8660873131



EuroSchool Chimney Hills, Bengaluru

INFRASTRUCTURE



At EuroSchool Chimney Hills, Bengaluru, our mission is to help every child uncover their unique potential. We guide students through a journey of self-discovery—encouraging them to explore interests, sharpen individual skills, and reveal the many facets of their personality. Through this nurturing process, they grow into confident, responsible citizens of tomorrow.

Recognized as one of the best schools in Bengaluru, EuroSchool Chimney Hills offers a thoughtfully designed campus with spacious, purpose-built learning environments that inspire curiosity and creativity. We offer classes from Nursery to Grade 12. We follow the CBSE curriculum, delivered through engaging, future-ready methods.

EXTERIOR PICTURE



Ample two wheeler & four wheeler parking

AUDITORIUM & WAITING HALL



Play Arena & Parents waiting Hall with 500-600 capacity

CAMPUS FEATURES